

Surety Underwriting Specialist

1001 4th Avenue Suite 1300 Seattle, WA 98154

> XXXXXX XXXXXX

April 16, 2013

Integrity Surety, LLC 17544 Midvale Ave. N., #300 Seattle, WA 98133

Re:

Bonding Capacity Overview

Kara:

Our mutual client, tha y of their surety has tec we provid a summ red relationship.

, has been a client of Liberty Surety First/The Ohio Casualty Company, a member of the Liberty Mutual Group since 2007. During this period of time we have supported individual projects in excess of \$2 million with an aggregate program in excess of \$8 million.

The Ohio Casualty company, a member of the Liberty Mutual Group, is duly authorized to do business in the State of Washington; is listed on the U.S. Department of treasury's Listing of Certified Companies; and has an A.M. Best rating of "A".

This letter is not to be construed as an agreement to provide bonds for any particular project but is offered as an indication of the bond capacity Liberty Surety First/The Ohio Casualty Company has provided over the years on behalf of . Any arrangement for final bonds is a matter between Liberty Surety First/The Ohio Casualty company and ., and that Liberty Surety First/The Ohio casualty Company assumes no liability to you or to third parties, if, for any reason, we do not execute a final bond for a specific project.

Sincerely, 11 11